FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-09-2	002	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-6/11 (exp.4/94) Copywight 1994-97 LegalStar			Υ		
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	. Idale, ilea este tree este tree	-	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1020829	909	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receivin	g party(ies):	
Siborg LLC					
, / , /)	9.02	Name: <u>P</u>	erlier, Inc.		
7.2	1.02	Internal Ad	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Add	dress: 300 Kenned	y Drive	
	Limited Partnership		·		
☐ Corporation-State				State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08872</u>	
Other Nevada Limited Liability Con	= '				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
•	Merger			are	
_	Change of Name				
Other		If assignee is	s not domiciled in the Uni	ited States, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 7, 2002		designation i	s s must be a separate do	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Dute. Italien 7, 2002			me(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		 	B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)	
78/076557					
***************************************					
	Additional numbers	Yes	🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and			
		registrations involved:			
Name: Michael Schwarz				_	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed PTO 2038			
			-id to be about d		
		- Autho	rized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue, 1	2th Floor	8. Deposit ad	ccount number:		
				•	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10022				
05/09/2002 LINIELLER 00000058 78076557	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 UP					
AT 1.00-407		<del></del>			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	1 111	1.6	,	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Michael Schwarz	<i>UV</i>	· My	al /	April 16, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<i>V</i>	Date	
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attac	hments, and	FMARK	

**REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0115** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

## BETWEEN

SIBORG LLC, a Nevada company of 7421 Silver Palm Court, LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89117, United States of America,

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

on the one part

AND

PERLIER, INC., a Delaware company of 300 Kennedy Drive, SAYREVILLE, NJ 08872 New Jersey, United States of America

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

on the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor has filed the application for registration of trademark

ELARIIA Appln no 78076557

(hereinafter "the Trademark") and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirms the assignment unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademark, and the above-identified application for registration of the Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration to the said Assignee.

SIBORG LLC	Xepin Zor	
Signed at	this 7 day of March 2002	

PERLIER INC. for L. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, this 7 day of March 2002

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/29/2002 REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0116